
:orm# P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 
Please Read
 

Application And
 TION 
Notes. If Any, 

Pennit Number: 081096 Attached 

This is to certify that ----fflteflttffif~r__btHH~~J!: 

has permission to --~~I=fOO5tafl4Hlrg-sJtgJl,-AWl 

AT 736 RIVERSIDE ST 

provided that the person or persons, pting this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of nces of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and tures, and of the application on 'file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such inforrpaarrorr.-;;-~:-::::-:~_~_~ 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD
 



CBL:Permit No:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 324 8002001 08-1096 

Owner Address: I I Phone:
 

736 RIVERSIDE ST
 

Owner Name:Location of Construction: 

Intentionally Left Blank, LLC (Saul 927 Route I By-Pass 603-436-1600 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
 

Independent Restaurant Supply
 Sign Design Inc PO Box 207 Westbrook 2078562600 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent I 
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

Commercial - retail -"Don'sTurf Commercial - retail- "Independent $332.00 $332.00 5 I 
Depot" Restaurant Supply" - 9' x8' FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: 

freestanding sign, Awning wi Use Group: (.I,. Type: .~D Denied \or'signage, Bldg wall sign 6' x12' 
~\'()~<­

j::eL-~061 
Proposed Project Description:
 

9' x8' freestanding sign, Awning wi signage, Bldg wall sign 6' xI2'
 Signature: Signature: q),(1- Of) L~ 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D!)' 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature:	 Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
ldobson 09/03/2008
 

Special Zone or Reviews
 Zoning Appeal Historic PreservationI.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 D Shoreland D Variance G /

Not in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

D Wetland D Miscellaneous D Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 
2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 

D F1oodZone D Conditional Use D Requires Review 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 

D Subdivision D Interpretation D Approved 
permit and stop all work.. 

D Site Plan D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

D DeniedMaj D Minor D MM D D Denied 

O\{ "',(,...,.....\. h.~ ~~ 

Date: ~'l i\Qr ~ Date: Date: 

[ s~p ~'.. J­1 .. 
--,-----­

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Tax _-\ssessor's Chart. Block & Lot 
Chilrt# BI~# Lot# 

j).i"·Jj ;l ­

Location/Address of Construction: 

Telephone: (03) 

43l.o - J lPtO 

Contr:lCtor name, address & telephone: Tot11 s.t". of Sigl1;l~ :s: $2.00

5~'(\~6~. '::-fl: Per s.£ plu~ $30.00/$65.00\.p ~. d...~ '<\.J~ For~D. Slgnage= Total . . X . Fee. $ _ 
lA--e, . b)-u) t rYLE' :\wning Fee= cost of work -- ­

, oLfDq' tal Fee: $,-- ­

'\\110 should we contact when the pennit is ready: --="::'..L..:='="="---'o.>=OO=f--+-"""""'-"""'-V"- f),SLv - () leo 
Tenant/aUocated~builld.ing space frontage (feet):~~ength:~~. ,-h'l-~::o...::.I---»"-="--I~H"'''''''''' ,~~.- \ 
Lot Frontage (feet) 1 ,sUlgle Tenant or ?\rtIlti Tenant Lot L....!....==.30....L.:...+-____. ~ry 

\Current Specific use: .::t=".\\\: \.
 
IfY:lC:mt, ",~ha~ prior.US:J:Sory,:> ~')f~.(~~.;Qg,WRQ1 Q-Jl £ .~ 0,;·..,'\ 'tv(~ I(1):q~ ~' \S
 
Proposed lise: .J':::,.9...siii.MAQ.n± ,,5- _~_lJt6 CJI ~
 

\
 

Information on proposed sign(s): , (:1/' r I Ic::: I
 
Freest;lll~ (:.g.., pole) sign? . \~es L No __ D~ens~o1lS proposed: ~, X Heig~t from gr;lde: ---1.....0-.£...__ \
 
Bldg. w:ill Stgllf (attached to bldg) \es ~ No __ DtmenSlOllS proposed: t R X 1;2. .~t. r~rneXl \'
 

, L 01\\'-'.
 
Proposed awning? Yes~ No __ Is awning backlit~ Yes _i/--->_ No -- I l! It
 

Height of awning: ~ Length of awning: ex Depth: --LciJ. ­
.) 

~ .../Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes L No __
 
Ifyes, total s.£ ofpanels w / communications, message, trademark.or symbol: c2 /P '3 s.£ tJ:.
 ~15 

ttl I~un.,(\;M ,. ~-( -:. l~' 
Information on existing and previously J;(rmitted sign(s): r, =' I J. I X' t
 

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? d.. Yes No __ Dimension~.-J:::I (p
 
Bldg. wall sign?...gttached to bldg) IYes -k- No __ Dimensions: (0 I X' I b1­
Awning? Yes No __ Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication: _
 

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided.
 
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required
 

1..- ----' .•.. 

Please suJJImt :J.n of the infoHllation outlined in the Sign!A\Vlung Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so lllay result in the autolnatic denial ofyonf permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully underst:mds the full scope of the project, the PLwning :md DeYeiopment Department may re@~s~ 
additiollal infoDllation prior to the iSSUilllce of a permit. For further infolIDation ,-isit us on-line at \\\\,\\·,portbllClmnille-7O\~,sf6p ~he 
Building Inspections office, room 313 City Hall or call 87+8703. CV ~ 

I I 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed ~orkand&~havebeen 
authorized by the owner to make this appucation as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws ot this iurisd~~n addition, if 
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
:lfe:15 COYe- fed by this pe-nnit .It ;)uy fe-;lsou:1ble- houf to e-nt(lf -eo tht' pw\"isions of tht' code-s ;lpplic1blt' to this pe unit. ' 

Signature of applicant: 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

Final inspection required at completion of work. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain proj ects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date 

Signature of Inspections Official Date 

CBl: 324 8002001 Building Permit #: 08-1096 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-1096 

Date Applied For: 

09/03/2008 

CBL: 

324 B002001 

Location of Construction: 

736 RIVERSIDE ST 

Owner Name: Owner Address: 

Intentionally Left Blank, LLC (Saul 927 Route 1 By-Pass 

Phone: 

603-436-1600 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Business Name: 

Independent Restaurant Supply 
LesseelBuyer's Name 

Sign Design Inc 
Phone: 

I 
PO Box 207 Westbrook 

Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent 

Phone 

(207) 856-2600 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial- retail- "Independent Restaurant Supply" - 9' x8' 
freestanding sign, Awning wi signage, Bldg wall sign 6' x 12' 

Proposed Project Description: 

9' x8' freestanding sign, Awning wi signage, Bldg wall sign 6' x12' 

Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 09/08/2008 

The space does front on both Riverside St. & Forest Ok to Issue: ~ 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved 

Note: Could find no permit for existing signs and awnings. 
Ave. So the tenant is allowed two building signs. 

1) This permit is being issued with the understanding that the two existing freestanding signs will be removed and there will be only 
the one new pylon sign. It is also understood that the there will only be the one 9' x 2' awning for the new tenant and the other two 
awnings from "Don's Turf Depot" will be removed. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 09/15/2008 

Note: need info on free-standing sign installation. Called sign design 9/12/08 req. Info CSH---REC'D 12/15 Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or BVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

2) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 

Comments: 

9/5/2008-amachado: Left vcm for Diana to call me. Need right, title & interest for the new owner and letter of pennission. 

9/8/2008-amachado: Received right, title & interest. 



STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

Three Z Maine LLC, a Maine limited liability company, with a principal place of 
business and mailing address of 157 Moody Road, Enfield, Connecticut 06083, 

For Consideration Paid, GRANT With WARRANTY COVENANTS TO: 

Intentionally Left Blank, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a principal 
place ofbusiness at 927 Route 1 Bypass, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, 

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon, 
situated on the northwesterly side ofRiverside Street, in the City ofPortiand, County of 
Cumberland and State ofMaine, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning on the northwesterly side line ofRiverside Street as established by deed from 
Arthur Serunian, Jr. to the City ofPortland dated November 15, 1971 and recorded in 
Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 3203, Page 764, at its intersection with 
the southwesterly side line of land conveyed by Arthur A ·Serunian, Jr., et aI, to 
Northern Utilities, Inc. by deed dated August 9, 1971 and recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Book 3184, Page 875; thence southwesterly by said northwesterly side line of 
Riverside Street, two hundred five (205) feet to the northeasterly side line ofland 
conveyed by Arthur A. Serunian, Jr. to Dominic D. Profenno by deed dated July 11, 
1966 and recorded in said Registry ofDeeds in Book 2969, Page 813; thence 
northwesterly by said Profenno land, three hundred ninety (390) feet, more or less, to 
the southeasterly side line of land conveyed by Ellen M. Hawes,. et al, to Portland 
Railroad Company by deed dated November 6, 1897, and recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Book 656, Page 216; thence northeasterly by said land ofPortland Railroad 
Company, two hundred forty-four (244) feet, more or less, to the westerly comer of land 
conveyed by Effie K. Hawes to Walter S. Bailey, et aI, by deed dated August 2, 1932 
and recorded in said Registry ofDeeds in Book 1403, Page 263; thence southeasterly by 
said Bailey land, one hundred fourteen and fourteen hundredths (114.14) feet to the 
northwesterly side line of land conveyed by Arthur A. Serunian, Jr. to Charles Cohen, et 
ai, Trustee, by deed dated July 24, 1967 and recorded in said Registry ofDeeds in Book 
3004, Page 800; thence South 46° 48YZ' West by said Cohen land fifty-five and five 
hundredths [incorrectly listed as fifty-five hundredths in prior deed] (55.05) feet to the 
westerly comer thereof; thence South 38° 52' East by said Cohen land, two hundred 
twenty (220) feet to the northerly comer ofsaid land ofNorthem Utilities, Inc.; thence 
southwesterly by land ofNorthem Utilities, Inc., twenty (20) feet to the westerly comer 
thereof; thence southeasterly by said land ofNorthem Utilities, Inc., nineteen and forty­
five hundredths (19.45) feet to the point ofbeginning. 



'r 

Also another certain lot or parcel of land, with any buildings and improvements 
thereo~ situated on the southwesterly side ofForest Avenue in the City ofPortland, 
County ofCumberland and State ofMaine, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning on the southwesterly side line afForest Avenue at the northerly comer of 
land conveyed by Arthur A. Serunian, Jr. to Shell Oil Company by deed dated 
September 15, 1967 and recorded in Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 
3012, Page 817; thence North 38° 52' West by the southwesterly side line ofForest 
Avenue, five and twenty-seven hundredths (5.27) feet to an iron; thence North 30° 071 

West by the southwesterly side line ofForest Avenue, seventy-one and thirty-eight 
hundredths (71.38) feet to an iron at the easterly comer of land conveyed by Ellie K. 
Hawes to Walter S. Bailey, et aI. by deed dated August 2, 1932 and recorded in said 
Registry ofDeeds in Book 1403, Page 263; thence South 460 

48~) West by said Bailey 
land and by land ofArthur A. Serunian, Jr., one hundred eighty-five and eighty-nine 
hundredths (185.89) feet to an iron; thence South 38° 52' East by said Serunian land, 
seventy-five (75) feet to the westerly corner of said land of Shell Oil Company~ thence 
North 46° 48~) East by said land ofShell Oil Company, one hundred seventy-five 
(175) feet to the point ofbeginning. 

Being the same premises conveyed to Grantor herein by deed ofTerrance W.
 
Shoemaker, Sr. and Charlotte R Shoemaker dated April 5, 2001, and recorded at the
 
Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 16214, Page 1.
 

This conveyance is made SUBJECT to the current real estate taxes to the City of 
Portland, subject to proration at the closing, which the Grantee herein by its acceptance 
ofthis deed hereby assumes and agrees to pay. 

This conveyance is made further SUBJECT to the following: 

a) Revocable License Agreement between William Dixon and Three Z Maine, LLC
 
dated April 20, 2001, and recorded at said Registry in Book 16304, Page 136~
 

b) Such notes and state of facts as shown on plan entitled "Survey Plan ofDon's Turf 
Depot, 736 Riverside Street, Portland, Maine for TurfProducts Corporation", dated 
March 14,2001, and recorded at said Registry in Plan Book 201, Page 154~ 

c) Sidewalk easement as set forth in instrument dated June 2, 1995, and recorded at 
said Registry in Book 11954, Page 279; and 

d) Notice ofLayout and Taking by the State ofMaine Department of Transportation 
dated Apri114, 1999, and recorded at said Registry in Book 14925, Page 41. 

2
 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Three Z Maine LLC has caused this instrument to 
be signed and sealed by its Member thereunto dulyJ 

authorized this ,a day of '*:/:.IJ J- , 2008. 

Three Z Maine LLC 

STATEOF tI1M.h~h.f j 
__________,SS. Date: AM;"'rf V"4 ,2008 

Then personally ~ppeared the above-named Frederick N. Zeytoonjian, Jr., 
Trustee ofthe Douglas N. Zeytoonjian Irrevocable Trust of2001, Authorized Member 
ofThree Z Maine LLC as aforesaid and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 
his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said limited 
liability company. 

Notary Public DOREEN C. PEREI~A 
. t d N Notary Public - State ojC01'.J1ect!culPTID e arne: : "ee·'JHISSICIVryD!?ES~PR30 2013•• • fi.1 "lIfS ~t;:f\:AA •

CommISSIon Explfes: _ 

3
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09/12/2008 13:10 2078567600 SIGN DESIGN INC PAGE 01 

A~··~~ 
~- S'lILP 

This Desi._ Is TIle Property Of 
306 Warren Ave. Portland, ME 

~ : Sig~ ~eSigD Inc. II PIa••e: Z0'7-I~-2600 Fax: 207....56-7680 
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(!Certificate of jflame 3aesistance
 
REGISTERED ISSUED BY
 

APPLICATION COOLEY, INCORPORATED
 
Date treated or

CONCERN No. SO Esten Avenue manufactured 
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 

F-I0218. 724-9000 See Back II I 
This is to certify that the materials described on the reverse side hereof have been flame-retardant treated (or are 
inherently nonflammable]. 

fOR TR Sign Design ADDRESS _-=3---=O__W--....:....:.a-=--r_re-=--n--=.-.<\_v-=e _ 
CITY Portland STATE l\ttaine-------------_._--_. 

Certification is hereby made that: (Check Ha " or Hb") 

(a) The articles described on the reverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a 
flame-retardant chemical approved and registered by the State fire Marshal and that 
the application of said chemical was done in conformance with the laws of the State 
of California and the Rules and Regulations of the State fire Marshal. 
Name of chemical used Chem. Reg. No. _ 
Method of application _ 

X (b) The articles described on the reverse side hereof are made from a flame-resistant 
fabric or material registered and approved by the State fire Marshal for such use. 
Trade name of flame-resistant fabric or material used_'~e~t~e~tIt~__ Reg. No. _F-=-1~2~8__ 

The Flame Retardant Process Used _ ~~l~~O_T Be Removed By Washing 
(will or will not) 

William P. Kuhn By Technicall\ilanager 
Name of Applicator or Production Superintendent Title 



Spence and Mathews 

59 South Ma:n Street 
Rochester, ~JH 03867 

To:
 

Fax Number:
 

From:
 
Fax Number:
 
Business Phone:
 
Home Phone:
 

Pages: 
Date/Time: 
Subject: 

al
 

ATTN: Diane, Sign Design, Inc. 

+1 (207) 8567600 

Vicki Turner 

1-603-330-0829 

1-603-335-5169 

3 
9/2/2008 11 :39:30 AM 

Cert~ficate for Intentionally Left Blank 

-----_.__.. _---_._---.­



OP 10 1:J IDATE IMMIDD,Y'/VY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE IN~ZN-l' 09/02/08 
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMA"nON 
spence , Mathews Agency ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE I 
Northeast Ba.nk Insurance Group HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
59 South Main st ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW'j 
Roehelter NH 03967 I I 
E'bone: 603-335-516g Fax: 603-330-08:2g !NSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE I NAIC #I 

- -------- - - - --------- ----- --- -- - - - ------- - -----1-------------------- ----------+----__ ----­

I",~ED i!ismi:~~n;;;~:lank' ~C ~1Il~:~~~-~~--~~~~;~~~~~
 
COVERAGES 

.L\~j': Pj:.::OPqIET(i!=J/::'A~·'q'.f:::r:I~~";~'~: 'Tv:'=: 
OFF! :EF·/'.1E~.1i::ER E,Y,:::LUC'=[c' 
I' Ijf::JS, cG-s:--rj:)~ unJ.::r 
S,DEC'I/)"L P~':JvIS 0~,:S t.>:II,:..... 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I :"CCA'''"IONS I VEHiCLES I eXCLUSIONS ADDEO BV ENDO~SEMENT , SPECIPL ~~OVISlONS 

73~ Riverside street, Portland, HE 04101. City o~ Portland is listed as 
an additional insured in respects to project of sign installation by Sign 
Design, Inc. of Westbrook, Maine. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

CER'1'IFI 

City of ~ortland 
3S~ Congress street 
Portland ME 04101 

ACORD 25 (2001108) 

SHOLl.O ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CAI~C'El.LED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
 

PA7E THEREOF, TI-IE ISSUING INSU~ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAli.. 10 DAYS W~TTEN
 

NOTICE TO THE CE~nFI'::ATE HOLDER NAMED TO "THE Lt:FT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
 

'.'0'" NO OBLIDATI"" OR "'B'''' OF Am Yo,.., ""''' '"" ,N'U_, '"~G'Nl'S GO 
R.EP~e:SENTATI""ES. 

AUTHORI~iENT"TIVE 

Vicki E Turner 
@ACORD CORPORATION 1998 

I 



IMPORTANT 

If the certificate "older is an A.JDITIONAL It~SURED, the policy'(ies) must be endorsed A statement 
or: tt-lis certificate does not confer rignts to the certificate hOlder ir, lieu of s:...,ch endorsement(s) 

If SLBR03ATION IS V'JAIVED subject to the terms and conditio'lS of the policy', ce;iain poliC'es may 
require an endorsement A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate 
hDlder In lieu of such endorsement(s). 

DISCLAIMER 

""]' he CertificaTe of Insurance on :he reverse side of this form c~oes /lot constitute a cun~ract betwcer~ 

the iSEuing Insu~er(s.l aut~crized representatNe or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it 
affirmativeiV or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the p:llicieS listed thereon. 

ACORD 25 (2001!08) 


